QUINTON TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

RESOLUTION NO.: 3033-14

SECOND RESOLUTION CERTIFYING COMPLETENESS/INCOMPLETENESS

RE: APPLICATION # 2022-02

Block 26, Lot 14

Name of Applicant:

Quinton Baptist Church

Type of Application:

Site Plan Review and Variances

The above referenced application is hereby certified to be:

- □ Complete, with submission waivers granted as set forth below. The applicant is requested to contact the Planning Board Secretary to schedule the application for hearing at a regular Planning Board meeting.
- Incomplete, with the following requirements to be satisfied before the application will be certified as complete:

The correct checklist-required number of copies of all supplemental application materials that were provided to the Planning Board Secretary, Planner, Engineer and/or Solicitor as of October 4, 2022 must be re-filed as a single paper-copy submission package with the Planning Board Secretary, and copied to the Planning Board Planner, Engineer and Solicitor. At this time all incompleteness issues noted in the Planning Board Solicitor's April 23, 2022 email (except that item 5, regarding the illuminated sign, would require a "bulk" variance rather than a "use" variance) remain outstanding subject to the Planning Board Solicitor's September 30, 2022 email, and the application is also incomplete due to the unpaid \$300 variance application fee and \$1,000 escrow deposit that are noted in the Planning Board Solicitor's September 30, 2022 email. The application also remains incomplete subject to all issues noted in the Planning Board Planner's and Engineer's Completeness Review letters dated May 3, 2022 and October 10, 2022.

The undersigned Chair of the Quinton Township Planning Board hereby certifies that the above is a true copy of a resolution adopted by said Board on <u>October 11, 2022</u>.

Attest:

Bonita K. Bell, Secretary

Quinton Township Planning Board

John Allen, Chairperson

Quinton Township Planning Board